

Kumari Simran Singh & anr. Vs. Brijendra Singh & ors

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

26.9.2023 Present: Mr. Adhiraj Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Names of defendant Nos. 2 to 4 and 7 are deleted.

None for defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

Written statement not filed. Three weeks' time sought to do the needful. Request considered and allowed.

List on 17.10.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 26, 2023
(kalpana)