

Kumari Simran Singh & anr. Vs. Nijendra Singh & ors

C.S. No. 43 of 2023

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Names of defendant Nos. 2 to 4 and 7 are deleted.

None for defendants No. 5 and 6.

Written statement, on behalf of defendants No. 1, 5 and 6 not filed. Needful be done within four weeks. List on 28.11.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 17, 2023
(kalpana)