

Kumari Sirman Singh and anr. vs Nijenda Singh & ors.

CS No. 43 of 2023

28.11.2023

Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No.2 to 4 and 7 are deleted.

Defendants No.5 and 6 are ex parte.

Written statement on behalf of defendant No.1 has not been filed. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 12.12.2023.

November 28, 2023  
(mamta)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**