

Kumari Simran Singh & Another Vs. Brijendra & Others

Civil Suit No.43 of 2023

12.12.2023 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for defendant No.1.
Names of defendants No.2 to 4 & 7, stand deleted.
Defendants No.5 and 6 already *exparte*.

Learned counsel for defendant No.1, has submitted that written statement will be filed during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

OMP No.605 of 2023.

Reply filed. List for consideration on **2nd January, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 12, 2023_(ps)