

Kumari Simran Singh Vs. Brijendra

C.S. No. 43 of 2023

13.5.2024 Present: Mr.Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate,
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate
vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for
defendant No. 1.

Names of defendants No. 2 to 4 and 7
stand deleted.

Defendants No. 5 and 6 are exparte.

Replication is stated to have been
filed. However, the same is not on record. The
Registry is directed to trace out the same and
place it on record, by the next date of hearing.
List on 20.5.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 13, 2024
(kalpana)