

**Kumari Simran Singh & anr
Vs.
Brijendra Singh & ors.**

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

27.05.2024 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs-applicants.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No.2 to 4 and 7 stand deleted.

Defendants No. 5 and 6 are already ex parte.

OMP No 361 of 2024

Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of defendant No.1. Copy has been supplied. He prays for and is granted two weeks' to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

OMP No. 362 of 2024

The application is allowed and disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file vernacular document of Annexure A-2, A-5 and A-8 within a period of four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**May 27th, 2024
(saurav pathania)**