

Kumari Simran Singh & Anr. Versus Brijendra Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No.2 to 4 and 7 deleted.

Defendants No.5 and 6 are already exparte.

OMP No. 361 of 2024

With the consent of the parties, the application is allowed, subject to payment of cost of ₹1000/-. Hence the present application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

Two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted, as last opportunity to file reply written statement.

Replication, thereto, if any, be also filed within one week thereafter and list the matter on 21.08.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th July, 2024
(Nikita)