

**Kumari Simran Singh and another Vs.
Brijendra Singh and others**

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

21.8.2024 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the
plaintiffs.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin
Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No.2 to 4 and 7 deleted.

Defendants No.5 and 6 proceeded ex-parte.

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

Written statement as well as replication to the
same on behalf of defendant No.1 stands filed.

OMP No. 516 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration
on 28.8.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

21st August, 2024
(Chander)