

**Kumari Simran Singh and another Vs.
Brijendra Singh and others**

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajat Awasthy, Advocate vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No. 2 to 4 and 7 deleted.

Defendants No. 5 and 6 proceeded against ex-parte.

Draft issues have not been filed. Be filed within one week.

On the request of learned counsel for defendant no.1, list the matter for consideration on **04.09.2024.**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

28th August, 2024
(Nikita)