

**Kumari Simran Singh and anr.
Vs.
Brijendra Singh and ors.**

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

**04.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the
non-applicants/plaintiffs.**

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur,
Advocate, for applicant/defendant No.1.

Names of defendants No.2 to 4 and 7 deleted.

Defendants No.5 and 6 proceeded against ex parte.

OMP No. 516 of 2023

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**September 4th, 2024
(saurav pathania)**