

Kumari Simran Singh and another Vs Brijendra
Singh and others

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. R.S. Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin
Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Names of defendants No. 2 to 4 and 7, stands
deleted.

Defendants No. 5 and 6, already ex-parte.

OMP No. 517 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction
to the applicants-plaintiffs to file English translation of
vernacular documents, as and when directed by the
Court to do so.

Civil Suit No. 43 of 2023

Pleadings in the present case are complete.

For framing of issues, list on 29.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)